## 505826513 12/18/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5873343

SUBMISSION TYPE:		RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	
RESUBMIT DOCUME	NT ID:	505730570	
CONVEYING PARTY			
		Name	Execution Date
PC PITSTOP, INC.		06/01/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY Name:	DATA PC MAT	TIC, INC.	
Street Address:	2515 W	2515 W 22ND	
City:	SIOUX	SIOUX CITY	
State/Country:	IOWA	IOWA	
Postal Code:	51103-2	51103-2361	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15666212
Application Number:	15898376
Application Number:	16220086
Application Number:	62590927
Application Number:	16201185
Application Number:	16355757

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	7275991908
Email:	frank21@tampabay.rr.com
Correspondent Name:	FRANK LIEBENOW
Address Line 1:	9939 1ST STREET E
Address Line 4:	TREASURE ISLAND, FLORIDA 33706

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK LIEBENOW
SIGNATURE:	/Frank Liebenow/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2019
Total Attachments: 3	

source=B0101-4443#page1.tif source=B0101-4443#page2.tif source=B0101-4443#page3.tif Secretary of State Office 500 E Capitol Ave Pierre, SD 57501 (605)773-4845 corpinfo@state.sd.us

## APPLICATION FOR AMENDED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION SDCL 47-1A-1006, 47-1A-120.2

FILING FEE: \$60

Make check payable to SECRETARY OF STATE

The Business Corporation named below, adopts the following Amended Articles of Incorporation pursuant to SDCL 47-1A.

1. The Name and Business ID of the corporation is:

Change name from PC Pitstop, Inc. to PC Matic, Inc.

PC Pitstop, Inc.	DB060303
Name (Note: This must be the exact corporate name as registered.)	Business ID

2. Date the Articles of Incorporation have been amended on: 6/1/19

3. The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation has been:

Adopted by the Incorporators or the Board of Directors and shareholder approval not required.

Adopted by the shareholders as required by SDCL 47-1A and by the Articles of Incorporation.

Recognized as necessary and is being filed pursuant to SDCL 47-1A-120.2.

4. The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation / or the information required by SDCL 47-1A-120.2 is:

The application must be signed by an authorized officer of the corporation.

No person may execute this report knowing it is false in any material respect. Any violation may be subject to a civil and/or criminal penalty (SDCL 47-1A-129; 22-39-36).

Dated 6/12/19

Signature of an authorized per	
Theiro	bloden

Sheila Molden

Printed Name

VP

Title

**Domesticamendmentarticles Feb 2018** 

PATENT REEL: 051334 FRAME: 0874

Email sheilam@pcmatic.com (Optional)

# State of South Dakota

Office of the Secretary of State

# **Certificate of Amendment**

**Domestic Business Corporation** 

**I**, Steve Barnett, Secretary of State of the State of South Dakota, hereby certify that the Application for Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation for

## PC Pitstop, Inc. changing its name to

PC Matic, Inc.

## BUSINESS ID# DB060303

with an effective date of: June 14, 2019, duly signed and verified, pursuant to the provisions of the South Dakota Corporation Acts, has been received in this office and is found to conform to law.

**ACCORDINGLY,** and by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, I hereby issue this Certificate of Amendment and attach hereto a duplicate of the Application for Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation.



**IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF**, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of South Dakota, in Pierre, the Capital City, this day, June 14, 2019.

Steve Barnett

Steve Barnett Secretary of State

08/14/2019 10:46 AM



## OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

STEVEN J. BARNETT, SECRETARY OF STATE JASON LUTZ, DEPUTY SECRETARY OF STATE

PC Matic, Inc. 2515 W 22ND SIOUX CITY, IA 51103-2361

June 14, 2019

## **Filing Acknowledgment**

Please review the filing information below and notify our office immediately of any discrepancies.

Business ID :DB060303Status:Good StandingFiling Type:Business Corporation - DomesticAmendment Type:Articles of AmendmentFiled Date:06/14/2019 8:49 AM

: Barnett

Steve Barnett Secretary of State State of South Dakota

Field Name Filing Name

Changed From PC Pitstop, Inc. Changed To PC Matic, Inc.

SOUTH DAKOTA STATE CAPITOL • 500 E. CAPITOL AVE. • PIERRE, SD 57501 www.sdsos.gov • Phone 605 773 4845 • Fax 605 773 4550 corpinfo@state.sd.us **PATENT** 

**RECORDED: 10/18/2019** 

PATENT REEL: 051334 FRAME: 0876